ALTEON INC /DE Form SC 13G February 13, 2002

# SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13G (Rule 13d-102)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULES 13d-1(b), (c) AND (d) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO 13d-2(b)

ALTEON INC.			
(Name of Issuer)			
COMMON STOCK			
(Title of Class of Securities)			
02144G107			
(CUSIP Number)			
December 31, 2001			
(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)			
Check the appropriate box to designate the one pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:			
[ ] Rule 13d-1(b)			
[X] Rule 13d-1(c)			
[ ] Rule 13d-1(d)			
/1/ The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this with respect to the subject class of securities and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.			
The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).			

1		NAME OF REPORTING PERSON S.S. or I.R.S. Identification No. Of Above Person						
	Ansbert Gadicke	:						
2	CHECK THE APPRO	PRIATE E	BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GR					
				(b)	[X]			
3	SEC USE ONLY							
4	CITIZENSHIP OR United States	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION United States						
SHARES	NUMBER OF BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH		SOLE VOTING POWER 1,385,000 (1)					
Ι	REPORTING PERSON WITH	6	SHARED VOTING POWER None					
		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POW 1,385,000 (1)	ER				
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE P	OWER				
9	AGGREGATE AMOUN 1,385,000 (1)	T BENEFI	CIALLY OWNED BY EACH R	EPORTING PERSC	 N			
10		CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES* [ ]						
11	PERCENT OF CLAS	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9 5.1%						
12	TYPE OF REPORTI	NG PERSO	)N*					
	*SEE INSTRUCTIO	NS BEFOR	RE FILLING OUT!					
	 O. 02144G 10 7		13G	Page 3 of 5	Page			

Item 1	(a)	•	Name of Issuer:					
			Alteon Inc.					
Item 1	(b)	•	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:					
			170 Williams Drive, Ramsey NJ 07446					
Item 2	(a)		Name of Person Filing:					
			Ansbert Gadicke					
Item 2	(b)		Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:					
			c/o MPM Capital L.P., 111 Huntington Avenue, 31st floor, Boston, MA 02199					
Item 2	(c)		Citizenship:					
			United States					
Item 2	(d)		Title of Class of Securities:					
			Common Stock					
Item 2	(e)	•	CUSIP Number:					
			02144G107					
Item 3	3.		nis Statement Is Filed Pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or Check Whether the Person Filing is a:					
		(a)	[ ] Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Exchange Act,					
		(b)	[ ] Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Exchange Act,					
		(c)	[ ] Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Exchange Act,					
		(d)	[ ] Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act,					
		(e)	[ ] An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E),					
		(f)	[ ] An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F),					

	(g)	[ ]	A parent holding company or control person with Rule $13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G)$ ,	on, in accordance		
	(h)	[ ]	A savings association as defined in Secti Federal Deposit Insurance Act,	ion 3(b) of the		
	(i)	[ ]	A church plan that is excluded from the cinvestment company under Section 3(c)(14) Company Act,			
	(j)	[ ]	Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1	1) (ii) (J).		
CUSIP NO.		 4G 10		Page 4 of 5 Pages		
Item 4.	Ownership.					
	(a) Amount beneficially owned:					
	1,385,000 (1)					
	(b)	Perce	ent of class:			
		5.1%				
	(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:					
		(i)	sole power to vote or to direct the vot	ce		
		(ii)	shared power to vote or to direct the v	vote		
		(iii)	sole power to dispose or to direct the 1,385,000 (1)	disposition of		
		(iv)	shared power to dispose or to direct the None	ne disposition of		
Item 5.	Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.					
	Not	applio	cable 			
Item 6.	Owne	rship	of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Ar	nother Person.		
			ersons have the right to receive or the po			

			o one person's interest in the total outstanding stock
Item 7.		lassification of the S ted on by the Parent B	Subsidiary Which Acquired the Holding Company.
	Not applicable		
Item 8.	Identification and C	lassification of Membe	ers of the Group.
Item 9.	Notice of Dissolutio	n of Group.	
	Not applicable		
Item 10.	Certifications.		
	Not applicable		
Capital I direct ar MPM BioEd BioEquiti	II GP LLC and is the a nd indirect general pa quities GP LLC. 1,385,	dviser of MPM BioEquit rtners of which are MF 000 of the shares are ach reporting person h	viser is controlled by MPM ties Master Fund L.P., the PM BioEquities GP L.P. and held of record by MPM herein disclaims beneficial n.
	. 02144G 10 7	13G	 Page 5 of 5 Pages
			SIGNATURE
		_	knowledge and belief, I ement is true, complete and
			February 13, 2002
			Date
			/s/ Ansbert Gadicke
			Signature

Ansbert Gadicke
----Name/Title